## 900362520 04/28/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359107

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celera Corporation		08/14/2015	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Molecular Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 E Touhy	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765927	VIROSEQ
Registration Number:	3769806	VIROSEQ
Registration Number:	4438690	VIROSEQ
Registration Number:	2520852	VIROSEQ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2246677052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 224-667-5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com
Correspondent Name: Michele H. Bowman
Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: AP6C/377

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T78191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anamaria E. Cashman
SIGNATURE:	/Anamaria E. Cashman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

TRADEMARK 900362520 REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0685

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed trademark assignment from Celera to Abbott Molecular#page1.tif source=Signed trademark assignment from Celera to Abbott Molecular#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0686

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celera Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, California 94502("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Abbott Molecular Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1300 E. Touhy, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Celera Corporation

Signed:

Name:

Tieles.

Abbott Molecular Inc.

Signed:

Alama.

Tielas

Dated effective as of August 14, 2015

3542342 v1. Active

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Country	Status	Class	Registration	Registration
VIROSEQ	United States	Registered	1	No. 3765927	Date March 30, 2010
VIROSEQ	United States	Registered	5	3769806	April 6, 2010
VIROSEQ	United States	Registered	1,5	4438690	November 26, 2013
VIROSEQ	United States	Registered	9	2520852	December 18, 2001
VIROSEQ	Australia	Registered	1, 5, 9	862375	January 8, 2001
VIROSEQ	Brazil	Registered	5	822814366;	March 24, 2009
VIROSEQ	Brazil	Registered	1	822814358	March 24, 2009
VIROSEC	Brazil	Registered	9	822814374	Feb. 12, 2008
VIROSEQ	Canada	Registered	1, 5, 9	TMA616646	August 12, 2004
VIROSEQ	European Union	Registered	1, 5, 9	1515329	March 13, 2001
VIROSEQ	Mexico	Registered	5	93416	March 30, 2001

3542342 v1. Active

**RECORDED: 03/30/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0688